
OPENING ROUND - QUALIFER 

STANDINGS 

GROUP A 

RK TEAM GP W L AVG GB 

1 INDIA 1 1 0 1.000 0 

2 THAILAND 2 1 1 .500 0.5 

3 MALAYSIA 1 0 1 .500 1 

GROUP B 

RK TEAM GP W L AVG GB 

1 PAKISTAN 2 2 0 1.000 0 

1 INDONESIA 2 2 0 1.000 0 

3 HONG KONG, CHINA 2 0 2 .000 2 

3 SRI LANKA 2 0 2 .000 2 



   
 

OPENING ROUND - QUALIFER 

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 
 

GROUP A  GROUP B 

 INDIA   HONG KONG, CHINA 

 MALAYSIA   PAKISTAN 

 THAILAND   INDONESIA 

    SRI LANKA 
 

SUNDAY MAY 21, 2023 

# Hour Stadium Group Visitor Team Home Team Score Inn 

1 10:00 Sai Tso Wan A  THAILAND  INDIA 8-9 7 

2 13:30 Sai Tso Wan B  SRI LANKA  INDONESIA 3-24 4 

3 17:00 Sai Tso Wan B  PAKISTAN  
HONG KONG, 
CHINA 16-1 4 

 

MONDAY MAY 22, 2023 

# Hour Stadium Group Visitor Team Home Team Score Inn 

4 10:00 Sai Tso Wan B  PAKISTAN  SRI LANKA 22-3 5 

5 13:30 Sai Tso Wan B  INDONESIA  
HONG KONG, 
CHINA 22-2 4 

6 17:00 Sai Tso Wan A  MALAYSIA  THAILAND 3-11 7 
 

THUSEDAY MAY 23, 2023 

# Hour Stadium Group Visitor Team Home Team Score Inn 

7 10:00 Sai Tso Wan B  INDONESIA  PAKISTAN   

8 13:30 Sai Tso Wan B  
HONG KONG, 
CHINA  SRI LANKA   

9 17:00 Sai Tso Wan A  INDIA  MALAYSIA   

 
  



   
 

GAME SUMMARY - 1 

 THAILAND - INDIA  
 

May 21, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Thailand...........204 100 1 -  8   9  5 
India..............200 500 2 -  9   8  0 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             

Thailand  8 
             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SIRIMAHA ANCHEERA cf            4  2  3  0  0  0  0  1  3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            TIPDEE Thanaporn 2b             1  3  0  0  0  0  0  3  1  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  3  2 
            KASORNSUWAN SIRAPAT p           3  1  1  2  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            WIANGKHAMFA SUDARAT p           1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            KONYUEN WARAPORN lf             4  0  2  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAEYANG KONRAPHIN 3b            3  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  2  0 
            SAKCHAROENCHAIKUN TH c          3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  3  0 
            KUMMOO Atjima rf                4  0  3  2  0  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            PHADUNGCHAROEN KANOK 1b         2  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    6  0  0 
            KHAMHINTANG PUNTAREE ss         3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  2  2 
            WONGKITTIPONG PITSIN ss         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            Totals                         28  8  9  7  0  0  0 10 12  1  1  0  0  7   0  0   0   18 13  5 
 
             

India  9 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            ARIYAKKOTTIL ABHILAS 1b         4  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    6  0  0 
            SHARMA NANDINI ss               3  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            SURENDRAN ALEENA 2b             3  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            PUNEKAR RESHMA p/3b             3  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            PAWAR JYOTI rf/lf               3  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHONAMKANDATHIL ATHU 3b/p       3  2  2  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  1  0 
            SHARMA SRISHTI lf/rf            3  1  1  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            KACHERI KUNNUMMAL SA c          3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  1  0 
            FRANCIS RITU SHEKHAR cf         1  1  0  1  0  0  0  2  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            Totals                         26  9  8  6  0  0  0  8  7  3  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   21  8  0 
 
 
             
            Thailand                        IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KASORNSUWAN SIRAPAT            3.0  3  6  4  4  0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 14 18  4  3  79 
            WIANGKHAMFA SUDARAT  L,0-1     3.0  5  3  3  4  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 12 16  3  3  71 
 
 
            India                           IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            PUNEKAR RESHMA                 6.2  9  8  8 10  7  0  1  1   0  0  0  0  0  0 27 38  4  7 146 
            CHONAMKANDATHIL ATHU  W,1-0    0.1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  1  0   4 
    
    
            Umpires: HP-Show-Ling Wang (TPE), 1B-Laurensius Sutanto (INA), 2B-NG KWONG Yuen (HKG), 
               3B SUN Lun Yum (HKG) 
            Scorers: MAULIDA WARDANI ARITA Indri (IND), Emily JOU (TPE) Fuka Nakamura (JPN),  
            TC: Ken Huang (TPE) 
            Start: 10:07  Time: 3:04  Attendance: 30  Weather: Sunny 30°C 
             



   
 

GAME SUMMARY - 2 

 SRI LANKA - INDONESIA  
 

May 21, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sri Lanka..........0   21 0 -  3   6  3 
Indonesia..........(12)84 X - 24  16  3 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             

Sri Lanka  3 
             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            DISSANAYAKE MUDIYANS lf         2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    4  1  0 
            DASANAYAKA MUDIYANSE ph         1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            NAKETH GEDARA NAKETH ss/p       3  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            KAHENNALAGE Harshika p/ss       2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            KORALE GEDARA Kawsha c          2  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            MANANA DEVAGE MANANA 3b         1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  2 
            BASNAYAKE MUDIYANSEL 1b         2  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            BAMUNU ACHCHIGE BAMU rf/ph      1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KOTTAWA INIYAGE Kaus ph         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            THRIMANNA HETTIGE Is 2b         1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MALAWENNA HEWAGE Hir ph         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            VIDANA ARACHCHILAGE  cf         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WIJEKOON MUDIYANSELA ph         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         18  3  6  2  1  0  0  2  6  0  0  0  0  6   0  0   0    9  3  3 
 

Indonesia 24 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            REGOY Agnes Laura Be cf         5  2  3  4  1  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            FITRIANI Febina lf              2  3  0  1  0  0  0  1  3  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MULYANI Filidia Chan rf         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAFIYANDINI Hanifa dh           4  3  3  5  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            RAFIDHIA Rania 1b               2  3  1  1  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  1  1 
            ADRIYANTI Ida Ayu Pu 1b         0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            PUTRI Ni Putu Radha  ss         2  4  2  2  0  0  0  1  4  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            LOUHENAPESSY Afiska c           4  2  4  4  0  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    6  0  0 
            SAFITRI Dhea Alvira rf/lf       3  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ANANDA Gabriella Mid 2b         3  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            BUDIANTO Naura Mazay 2b         1  1  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  1 
            EMOGENE Ilka Arunia 3b          1  3  1  1  0  0  0  2  4  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  2  0 
            OKTAVIANI Made Ayu p            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            PUTRI Siti Aisyah Na p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            FATIMA Nawra Salma p            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         27 24 16 20  3  0  0  7 20  0  3  0  0  2   0  0   0   12  6  3 
 
            Sri Lanka                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            KAHENNALAGE Harshika  L,0-1    1.1 11 19 14  5  1  4  3  0   0  0  0  2  0  0 17 25  1  2  87 
            NAKETH GEDARA NAKETH           1.2  5  5  5  2  1  1  0  2   0  0  0  1  0  0 10 12  3  2  52 
 
            Indonesia                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            OKTAVIANI Made Ayu             2.0  3  2  2  1  2  1  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  8  9  2  1  39 
            PUTRI Siti Aisyah Na  W,1-0    1.1  2  1  0  0  3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  7  7  0  1  28 
            FATIMA Nawra Salma             0.2  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  4  1  0  15 
             

            Umpires: HAN Joo Youn (KOR),1B-LEUNG Wai Hung (HKG), 2B-YIP Ka Leung (HKG),  
              MOHD TAIB Nifizah (MAL) 
            Scorers: MAULIDA WARDANI ARITA Indri (IND), TANG Suk Yee (HKG), Fuka Nakamura (JPN), 
              Emily JOU (TPE) TC: HUANG Ken (TPE)  
            Start: 13:57  Time: 2:16  Attendance: 55  Weather: Sunny 32°C  



   
 

GAME SUMMARY - 3 

 PAKISTAN - HONG KONG, CHINA  
 

May 21, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Pakistan...........3(12)0 1 - 16  11  1 
Hong Kong..........00   0 1 -  1   3  5 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             

Pakistan 16 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            BARKAT Arim cf                  3  2  1  2  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  0  0 
            RUBAB Tasmia lf                 3  2  2  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            EJAZ Ayesha ss                  2  2  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            GHANI Zahida 3b                 1  3  1  0  0  0  0  3  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            MASOOD Aleena 2b                3  4  2  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            IRSHAD Ansa c                   4  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            UROOJ Sana rf                   3  1  1  3  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            AHMED Minahil 1b                2  1  1  1  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            PARI Gul dh                     1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ZAFAR Najma ph/dh               1  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BIBI Sadia p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         23 16 11  9  1  1  0 13  5  1  0  0  0  5   0  1   0   12  4  1 
 
             
                                    Hong Kong  1 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            WONG Ying Huen 2b               1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MAK Debby Su-Yee c              1  1  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  1  2 
            WONG KA SHUEN 3b                2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  1 
            KU HOI LAM ss                   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    3  0  1 
            WONG CHOR KWAN dh/2b            2  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            CHAN Lok Io cf                  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            LAM Wai Yin Michelle c/p        1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  2  0 
            YAU SEI MING SAMANTH 1b         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LEUNG YUEN NATASHA rf           0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WAN I MAN rf                    1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            HO HO LAM HAYLEY lf             1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHAN TAK YIN lf                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            CHOI Shee In 1b/p               1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            HUNG Tak Wing p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         15  1  3  1  1  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  5   0  1   0   12  6  5 
             
            Pakistan                        IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            BIBI Sadia  W,1-0              4.0  3  1  1  0  5  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0 15 15  3  3  52 
 
            Hong Kong                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            MAK Debby Su-Yee  L,0-1        1.2  9 13 11  8  2  7  0  1   0  0  0  1  1  0 13 21  1  0  90 
            LAM Wai Yin Michelle           1.1  2  2  1  2  2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  7  9  1  2  35 
            CHOI Shee In                   0.2  0  1  0  3  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  2  5  0  1  30 
            HUNG Tak Wing                  0.1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  1  0   6 
    
            Umpires: HP-YEN-YI HO (TPE), 1B-VISHWAS KHER (IND), 2B-Muhammad Zubair Wattoo (PAK) 
             3B- PIAMJIT Pattama (THA) 
            Scorers: Emily JOU (TPE), Fuka Nakamura (JPN), Cindy Chan (HKG),  
                       MAULIDA WARDANI ARITA Indri (IND), 
            TC: Ken Huang (TPE) Start: 17:07  Time: 2:11  Attendance: 100  Weather: Sunny 33°C  



   
 

GAME SUMMARY - 4 

 PAKISTAN - SRI LANKA  
 

May 22, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Pakistan...........940 45 - 22  13  2 
Sri Lanka..........020 10 -  3   4  4 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
             

Pakistan 22 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            RUBAB Tasmia lf                 4  3  1  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BARKAT Arim cf                  3  3  1  1  0  0  0  2  4  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            AKRAM Nida cf                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            EJAZ Ayesha ss                  4  2  1  3  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  1 
            GHANI Zahida 3b                 5  1  3  1  0  0  0  0  6  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  1 
            MASOOD Aleena 2b                4  2  2  0  1  0  0  0  2  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            IRSHAD Ansa c                   4  3  3  2  0  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            UROOJ Sana rf                   4  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            BIBI Asia rf                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            AHMED Minahil 1b                0  3  0  0  0  0  0  4  3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  0  0 
            ZAFAR Najma dh                  2  3  0  0  0  0  0  2  3  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BIBI Sadia p                    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            Totals                         30 22 13  7  2  0  0 10 27  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   0   15  5  2 
 
             

Sri Lanka  3 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            DISSANAYAKE MUDIYANS lf         3  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KOTTAWA INIYAGE Kaus rf         2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            BAMUNU ACHCHIGE BAMU ph         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MALAWENNA HEWAGE Hir c          3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            KORALE GEDARA Kawsha 3b         2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  1 
            WIJEKOON MUDIYANSELA ph         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            MANANA DEVAGE MANANA p          2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  3  1 
            BASNAYAKE MUDIYANSEL 1b         2  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    8  0  0 
            NAKETH GEDARA NAKETH 2b         0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  2 
            THRIMANNA HETTIGE Is 2b         1  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KAHENNALAGE Harshika ss         2  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  2  0 
            VIDANA ARACHCHILAGE  cf         2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         21  3  4  3  1  0  0  1  7  0  0  0  0  4   0  0   0   15  9  4 
 
             
            Pakistan                        IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            BIBI Sadia  W,2-0              5.0  4  3  2  1  4  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0 21 22  4  7  72 
 
 
            Sri Lanka                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            MANANA DEVAGE MANANA  L,0-1    5.0 13 22 14 10  1  8  1  1   0  0  0  2  0  0 30 41  6  7 161 
    
    
             
            Umpires: HP-Laurensius Sutanto (INA), IB-NG Kwong Yuen (HKG), 2B-MOHD TAIB Nifizah (MAS),  
              3B-HUNG Hoi Git (HKG) 
            Scorers: Cindy Chan (HKG), Fuka Nakamura (JPN), Wang Hin LEUNG (HKG) 
            TC: Ken Huang (TPE), Nicky To (HKG) 
            Start: 10:02  Time: 2:19  Attendance: 20  Weather: Sunny 30° C  



   
 

GAME SUMMARY - 5 

 INDONESIA - HONG KONG, CHINA  
 

May 22, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Indonesia..........(13)32 4 - 22  10  0 
Hong Kong..........1   01 0 -  2   2  5 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Indonesia 22 

 

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            REGOY Agnes Laura Be cf         4  4  2  1  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            FITRIANI Febina lf              3  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ADRIYANTI Ida Ayu Pu lf         1  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAFIYANDINI Hanifa 1b           2  4  1  1  0  0  0  3  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  0  0 
            RAFIDHIA Rania dh               1  2  0  1  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LOUHENAPESSY Afiska ph/dh       2  0  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            EMOGENE Ilka Arunia ss          3  3  2  4  1  0  0  2  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  1  0 
            MULYANI Filidia Chan rf         3  2  1  2  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ZAHRA Kayla Putri Au 3b         3  2  2  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            BUDIANTO Naura Mazay 2b         2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  2  0 
            ANANDA Gabriella Mid 2b         0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            PRAMESWARI Kiara Gen c          2  1  0  2  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            FATIMA Nawra Salma p            0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 
            SABITHA Cut Wulan Na p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         26 22 10 15  2  0  0 15  9  0  0  0  0  5   0  0   0   12  4  0 
             

Hong Kong  2 
             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            WONG KA SHUEN 3b/ss             1  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  1 
            CHAN Lok Io cf                  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            KU HOI LAM ss/3b                2  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  1 
            MAK Debby Su-Yee c/p            1  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            CHOI Shee In p                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WONG CHOR KWAN dh               1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LAM Wai Yin Michelle c          1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  1  0 
            CHEUNG TING WAI lf              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            HO HO LAM HAYLEY lf             1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            WAN I MAN lf                    1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            YAU SEI MING SAMANTH 1b         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  0  0 
            HUNG LOK YI 2b                  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 
            WONG Ying Huen 2b               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            CHAN TAK YIN rf                 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            LEUNG YUEN NATASHA rf           0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            HUNG Tak Wing p                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            Totals                         12  2  2  2  0  0  0  2  3  0  0  0  1  2   0  0   0   12  2  5 
             
            Indonesia                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            FATIMA Nawra Salma             2.0  2  1  1  0  1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0  8  8  1  4  23 
            SABITHA Cut Wulan Na  W,1-0    2.0  0  1  1  2  1  0  0  0   0  0  1  0  0  0  4  7  4  0  30 
 
            Hong Kong                       IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            HUNG Tak Wing  L,0-1           0.2  5 13  5  7  1  1  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  9 16  1  0  77 
            LAM Wai Yin Michelle           1.1  1  4  4  5  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  6 11  0  3  47 
            MAK Debby Su-Yee               1.0  1  1  1  2  1  1  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  4  6  1  1  25 
            CHOI Shee In                   1.0  3  4  4  1  2  2  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  7  8  1  0  40 
    

            Umpires: HP-VISHWAS KHER (IND), 1B-Show-Ling Wang (TPE), 2B- PIAMJIT Pattama (THA),  
                3B-YEN-YI HO (TPE) 
            Scorers: Emily JOU (TPE), Indri Wardani (INA), Wang Hin LEUNG (HKG) 
            TC: Ken Huang (TPE)    Start: 13:01  Time: 2:56  Attendance: 19  Weather: Sunny 30° C  



   
 

GAME SUMMARY - 6 

 MALAYSIA - THAILAND  
 

May 22, 2023 at Sai Tso Wan Hong Kong, China 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Malaysia...........300 000 0 -  3   5  3 
Thailand...........231 302 X - 11  10  2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Malaysia  3 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            RAHIM SITI NURFARAHI lf         4  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            SALLEH ILINA cf                 2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  1 
            NOR ROLHADI NURUL AL pr         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAMIN SITI NOOR AISH dh         4  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            ABDULRAZI NURUL EMIL rf         2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            AFRINA AFIQAH HILMI rf          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            YUSOF NURUL AIN FARA c          2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  1  0 
            MOHAMMAD ADBUL RASID ph         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            AYOB HAWANIS AQMAR 1b           3  0  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  0  0 
            MUHAMAD SUOD AISYAH  2b         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    3  1  1 
            ABDUL GHANI RUZANALI 2b         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  1  0 
            MOHD ZAKI NURUL NASY 3b         1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 
            MOHD RIZAL NUR LAILA ss         2  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  1  1 
            AZMAN ALI NUR AFRINA p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    2  2  0 
            Totals                         23  3  5  1  0  0  0  8  2  1  1  1  0  7   0  1   0   18  6  3 
 

Thailand 11 
             
            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 
            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            SIRIMAHA ANCHEERA cf            5  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  0  0 
            TIPDEE Thanaporn ss/2b          4  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    1  1  0 
            SOYRAK PATTARIYA dh             0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WONGKITTIPONG PITSIN ss         3  1  2  3  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    3  1  1 
            KUMMOO Atjima rf                3  3  2  0  0  0  0  1  3  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 
            SAEYANG KONRAPHIN 3b            3  0  1  1  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  3  1 
            SONKLANG JIRAPINYA lf           3  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            SAKCHAROENCHAIKUN TH c          2  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  1  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    5  2  0 
            SALAEH NICHAPAT p               0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            WIANGKHAMFA SUDARAT p           0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            PHADUNGCHAROEN KANOK 1b         2  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  1   0  0   0    3  0  0 
            KHAMHINTANG PUNTAREE 2b         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 
            KASORNSUWAN SIRAPAT p/c         4  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    3  1  0 
            Totals                         29 11 10  7  2  0  0  4 13  0  3  0  1  6   0  2   0   21  9  2 
 
            Malaysia                        IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            AZMAN ALI NUR AFRINA  L,0-1    6.0 10 11  8  4  6  1  3  3   0  0  1  2  0  0 29 37  7  4 143 
 
            Thailand                        IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 
            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            WONGKITTIPONG PITSIN           1.0  3  3  3  3  0  1  1  1   0  0  0  0  0  0  5  9  0  2  40 
            KASORNSUWAN SIRAPAT  W,1-0     5.0  2  0  0  4  5  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 15 19  5  3  86 
            SALAEH NICHAPAT                0.1  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  0  1  3  0  0  12 
            WIANGKHAMFA SUDARAT            0.2  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2  0  1  10 
    
            Umpires: HP-Masanori Miyoshi (JPN), 1B-Jooyoun HAN (KOR), 2B- WATTOO Muhammad Zubair (PAK),  
                                3B-Cheuk Kiu WONG (HKG) 
            Scorers: Emily JOU (TPE), Indri Wardani (INA), Cindy Chan (HKG) 
            TC: Ken Huang (TPE)   
            Start: 16:59  Time: 3:01  Attendance: 30  Weather: Clear 32° C  


